Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kanda S Ramasamy	02/26/1998
Robert Tam	02/25/1998
Devron Averett	02/25/1998
Guangyi Wang	02/26/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICN Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	3300 Hyland Avenue	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6423695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)895-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-895-2000

Email: jpassner@brownraysman.com

Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 900 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6319-578

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James P. Demers

Total Attachments: 2 source=6319-578#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0295

500056229

source=6319-578#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Robert Tam, an individual, residing at 1112D Buckingham Drive, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, Devron Averett, and individual, residing at 26 Trinity, Irvine, CA 92653, Guangyi Wang, and individual, residing at 17502 Jordan Avenue, #9D, Irvine, CA 92715 and Kandasamy Ramasamy an individual, residing at 5 Rocky Creek Lane, Laguna Hills, CA 92653 (collectively referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNORS") have invented a certain invention entitled "Cytokine Related Treatments of Disease" for which a provisional application for Letters of Patent of the United States of American was filed on November 26, 1997, serial number 60/066610;

WHEREAS, ICN Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 3300 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, Ca 92626 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0297

and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at USFA MISK, California this 25th day of February 1998,
Refu
Robert Tam
WITNESS my hand at Costa Mesa, A this 25 day of February 1998
Devron Averett
WITNESS my hand at the fully this 26 day of February 1998
WITNESS my hand at the file of this 26 day of a bruan 19 98 (Many Many) Guangyi Wang
Guangyi wang
WITNESS my hand at / OSFA MULA , / Ali Fornia this 26 day of Flbruary 1998,
Mamasany
Kandasamy Ramasamy